MONTHLY TREASURER REPORT MARCH 2023

Bank Accounts

General

JP

Road and Bridge
Bond

OEBT

DEBT

Accounts Payable
Bond Proceeds
ARP

TOTAL

Investments

General Checking 862
Road and Bridge CK 870
FM/Lateral CK 888
OEBT CK 896

TEXPOOL General
TEXPOOL R&B
TEXPOOL OEBT

TOTAL

Total Funds Available

Outstanding checks by year

2015
2016
2017
2018

Beginning
Balance

$17,940,542.39
$42,324.59
$8,532,288.16
$66,879.89
$176,431.13
$350,551.39
$1,203,512.41
$1,029,780.67
$4,623,265.68
$33,965,576.31

$6,190,324.23
$2,063,441.41
$1,031,720.70
$126,901.64
$1,993.95
$1,555.42
$1,667.47
$9,417,604.82

10
17
16
15

Deposits

$1,394,621.90
$34,847.80
$604,864.47
$272.67
$224,882.73
$57,314.87
$974,387.27
$1,741.35
$18,849.34
$3,311,782.40

$25,238.34
$8,412.78
$4,206.39
$517.39
$7.83
$5.98
$6.59
$38,395.30

2019
2020
2021
2022

Debits

$1,644,842.57
$33,628.70
$612,853.20
$0.00
$283,087.92
$0.00
$1,440,796.33
$2,486.00
$0.00
$4,017,694.72

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

24
65
151

Ending Balance

$17,690,321.72
$43,543.69
$8,524,299.43
$67,152.56
$118,225.94
$407,866.26
$737,103.35
$1,029,036.02
$4,642,115.02
$33,259,663.99

$6,215,562.57
$2,071,854.19
$1,035,927.09
$127,419.03
$2,001.78
$1,561.40
$1,674.06
$9,456,000.12

$42,715,664.11

Outstanding

$609,974.91

$609,974.91
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AFFIDAVIT: .

I, Bryan Haevischer, Treasurer, in and for the County of Austin, State of Texas, do present the foregoing Monthly Report tog

be true and correct statement,to the best of my knowledge, of all accounts under the control of the County Treasurer

for the month of MARCH 2023. ?ﬁg %%
L, je———

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN THIS

DAY OF

mm<%m<_mo_._mx_ Treasurer, Austin County, Texas ANDREAS CARDENAS, County Clerk, A m%.ogs? Texa , a
_W Pw?
1

Commissioners' Court having reviewed the Treasurer's Report presented, having taken reasonable steps to ensure its accuracy and
based upon presentations of the Treasurer's Office approve the report, subject to the independent auditor's review and request that it be
filed with the official minutes of this meeting. In addition, the below signatures affirm that the Treasurer's Report complies with statutes

as referenced {LGC 114.026(c)}.

2

Tim rmusma_\Oo:zq Judge

MARK LAMP, Commissiorler Pct.#1

ROBERT W. RINN, Com

4,

CHIP REED, Commissioner Pct.#4

forier Pct.#2

b

LEROY CERNY, CommiSsioner Pct.#3
ANDREA CARDENAS, County Clerk, Austin County, Texas BY: Deputy
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN THIS _19¥  pay oF ymMau 2023,

Q
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