MONTHLY TREASURER REPORT MARCH 2023

Bank Accounts	Beginning Balance	Deposits	Debits	Ending Balance	Outstanding
General	\$17,940,542.39	\$1,394,621.90	\$1,644,842.57	\$17,690,321.72	
Ъ	\$42,324.59	\$34,847.80	\$33,628.70	\$43,543.69	
Road and Bridge	\$8,532,288.16	\$604,864.47	\$612,853.20	\$8,524,299.43	
Bond	\$66,879.89	\$272.67	\$0.00	\$67,152.56	
OEBT	\$176,431.13	\$224,882.73	\$283,087.92	\$118,225.94	•3
DEBT	\$350,551.39	\$57,314.87	\$0.00	\$407,866.26	
Accounts Payable	\$1,203,512.41	\$974,387.27	\$1,440,796.33	\$737,103.35	\$609,974.91
Bond Proceeds	\$1,029,780.67	\$1,741.35	\$2,486.00	\$1,029,036.02	
ARP	\$4,623,265.68	\$18,849.34	\$0.00	\$4,642,115.02	
TOTAL	\$33,965,576.31	\$3,311,782.40	\$4,017,694.72	\$33,259,663.99	\$609,974.91
Investments	al al				
General Checking 862	\$6,190,324.23	\$25,238.34	\$0.00	\$6,215,562.57	
Road and Bridge CK 870	\$2,063,441.41	\$8,412.78	\$0.00	\$2,071,854.19	
FM/Lateral CK 888	\$1,031,720.70	\$4,206.39	\$0.00	\$1,035,927.09	
OEBT CK 896	\$126,901.64	\$517.39	\$0.00	\$127,419.03	
TEXPOOL General	\$1,993.95	\$7.83	\$0.00	\$2,001.78	
TEXPOOL R&B	\$1,555.42	\$5.98	\$0.00	\$1,561.40	
TEXPOOL OEBT	\$1,667.47	\$6.59	\$0.00	\$1,674.06	
TOTAL	\$9,417,604.82	\$38,395.30	\$0.00	\$9,456,000.12	
Total Funds Available				\$42,715,664.11	
Outstanding checks by year			į		
2015		2019	9		
2016		2020	24		
2017		2021	151		
8107	C1	2022	TCT		

AFFIDAVIT:

be true and correct statement,to the best of my knowledge, of all accounts under the control of the County Treasure l, Bryan Haevischer, Treasurer, in and for the County of Austin, State of Texas, do present the foregoing Monthly Report to∉ for the month of MARCH 2023.

BRYAN HAEVISCHER, Treasurer, Austin County, Texas

Indrea (ardenas

ANDREAS CARDENAS, County Clerk, Austin County, Texas SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN THIS DAY OF A

as referenced {LGC 114.026(c)}. based upon presentations of the Treasurer's Office approve the report, subject to the independent auditor's review and request that it be Commissioners' Court having reviewed the Treasurer's Report presented, having taken reasonable steps to ensure its accuracy and filed with the official minutes of this meeting. In addition, the below signatures affirm that the Treasurer's Report complies with statutes

I im Lapham, County Judge

MARK LAMP, Commissioner Pct.#

EROY OERNY Y, Commissioner Pct.#3

ROBERT W. RINN, Commissioner Pct.#2

CHIP REED, Commissioner Pct.#4

indrea Cardenas

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN THIS_ ANDREA CARDENAS, County Clerk, Austin County, Texas SURSCRIBED AND SWORN THIS 15th DAY OF 1 DAY OF MAL

Attes ACE AND